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Tuesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 16Tenpin Tauranga
USBC Certification:

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP
Div 1

1 10 Mark Stretton 100.0 12 0 100.0 12 0 8 1439 1711
2 8 Isaac Larsen 83.3 10 2 83.3 10 2 6 1553 1793
3 12 Mike Lafauci 75.0 9 3 75.0 9 3 5 1425 1689
4 6 Graham Parkins 66.7 8 4 66.7 8 4 6 1407 1647
5 3 Osiris Cave 58.3 7 5 58.3 7 5 5 1616 1792
6 7 Jono Collier 58.3 7 5 58.3 7 5 5 1464 1704
7 1 Josh Stretton 58.3 7 5 5 58.3 7 5 3 1556 1652
8 14 Owen Buckley 54.2 6½ 5½ 54.2 6½ 5½ 4½ 1378 1682
9 13 Rob Littlewood 50.0 6 6 50.0 6 6 4 1420 1708

10 5 Karlyn Richardson 33.3 4 8 33.3 4 8 2 1375 1591
11 15 Kaitlyn Hoare 33.3 4 8 2 33.3 4 8 2 662 826
12 4 Phil Wright 12.5 1½ 10½ 12.5 1½ 10½ 1½ 1480 1536
13 11 Steve Harvey 8.3 1 11 8.3 1 11 1 1314 1586
14 2 Ronan Richardson 0 12 3 0 12 0 0
15 9 Lyall Lister 0 12 3 0 12 0 0
16 16 Stan Wrathall 0 12 0 12 0 0

Div 2

1 30 Max Shaw 83.3 10 2 83.3 10 2 6 1239 1767
2 26 Connie Dixon 83.3 10 2 83.3 10 2 6 1307 1683
3 22 Francis Conde 83.3 10 2 2 83.3 10 2 6 1218 1658
4 17 Widz Serabani 66.7 8 4 1 66.7 8 4 6 1330 1674
5 18 Sandy Hoare 58.3 7 5 58.3 7 5 3 1334 1678
6 23 Terso TaoTao 58.3 7 5 58.3 7 5 3 1206 1614
7 29 Anne McNaull 50.0 6 6 50.0 6 6 4 1221 1653
8 27 Teresa Stone 50.0 6 6 50.0 6 6 4 928 1560
9 31 Arlene Dunn 50.0 6 6 50.0 6 6 4 628 884

10 19 Wiki Bidois 41.7 5 7 5 41.7 5 7 3 1017 1577
11 25 Judy Sinclair 33.3 4 8 33.3 4 8 4 1185 1657
12 20 Brendon Hoare 25.0 3 9 25.0 3 9 3 1044 1596
13 28 Vic Petilla 25.0 3 9 25.0 3 9 3 1019 1475
14 24 Rebecca Stretton 25.0 3 9 25.0 3 9 3 620 792
15 32 Wayne Dunn 0 12 0 12 543 735
16 21 BYE 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total WON
1-2 Rob Littlewood 197 176 209 226 808 2 <---> Mike Lafauci 168 208 197 252 825 4
1-2 Graham Parkins 207 235 200 221 863 6 <---> Kaitlyn Hoare 0 0 0 0 0 0
3-4 Isaac Larsen 274 214 175 221 884 5 <---> Osiris Cave 202 193 243 211 849 1
3-4 Mark Stretton 254 187 211 179 831 6 <---> Karlyn Richardson 208 177 200 157 742 0
5-6 Steve Harvey 186 218 185 205 794 0 <---> Jono Collier 203 236 186 221 846 6
5-6 Lyall Lister 0 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Ronan Richardson 0 0 0 0 0 0
7-8 Josh Stretton 192 196 196 248 832 3 <---> Stan Wrathall 0 0 0 0 0 0
7-8 Phil Wright 188 197 208 192 785 1½ <---> Owen Buckley 188 232 185 277 882 4½
9-10 Anne McNaull 203 222 189 192 806 5 <---> Vic Petilla 210 181 177 167 735 1
9-10 Francis Conde 170 196 236 232 834 5 <---> Arlene Dunn 0 0 0 0 0 0

11-12 Rebecca Stretton 0 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Wiki Bidois 163 178 213 184 738 1
11-12 Connie Dixon 224 237 194 199 854 6 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0
13-14 Teresa Stone 198 205 196 171 770 2 <---> Terso TaoTao 189 189 219 185 782 4
13-14 Judy Sinclair 210 177 210 233 830 2 <---> Sandy Hoare 257 209 189 198 853 4
15-16 Widz Serabani 214 193 195 251 853 5 <---> Wayne Dunn 0 0 0 0 0 0
15-16 Brendon Hoare 234 173 189 186 782 1 <---> Max Shaw 211 255 201 225 892 5

Lane Assignments
1-2 1-2 3-4 3-4 5-6 5-6 7-8 7-8

Today   9- 16   8- 14  15- 10  11-  3   5-  2   7- 13   4- 12   1-  6
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Lane Assignments - continued

1-2 1-2 3-4 3-4 5-6 5-6 7-8 7-8
Next Week   7-  4   1- 10  14- 11  15-  2   3- 13  16-  5   6-  9  12-  8

9-10 9-10 11-12 11-12 13-14 13-14 15-16 15-16
Today  25- 32  24- 30  31- 26  27- 19  21- 18  23- 29  20- 28  17- 22

Next Week  23- 20  17- 26  30- 27  31- 18  19- 29  32- 21  22- 25  28- 24
Last Week's Top Scores

Team Division #1 - Div 1
Scratch Game 244 Isaac Larsen 239 Owen Buckley 236 Josh Stretton

Scratch Series 784 Josh Stretton 764 Isaac Larsen 761 Osiris Cave
Handicap Game 277 Owen Buckley 274 Isaac Larsen 254 Mark Stretton

Handicap Series 884 Isaac Larsen 882 Owen Buckley 863 Graham Parkins
Team Division #2 - Div 2

Scratch Game 214 Sandy Hoare 208 Widz Serabani 190 Connie Dixon
Scratch Series 681 Widz Serabani 681 Sandy Hoare 666 Connie Dixon

Handicap Game 257 Sandy Hoare 255 Max Shaw 251 Widz Serabani
Handicap Series 892 Max Shaw 854 Connie Dixon 853 Widz Serabani

853 Sandy Hoare

Men Scratch Game 244 Isaac Larsen 239 Owen Buckley 236 Josh Stretton
Scratch Series 784 Josh Stretton 764 Isaac Larsen 761 Osiris Cave

Women Scratch Game 214 Sandy Hoare 190 Connie Dixon 174 Judy Sinclair
Scratch Series 681 Sandy Hoare 666 Connie Dixon 594 Judy Sinclair

Season High Scores
Team Division #1 - Div 1

Scratch Game 252 Osiris Cave 244 Isaac Larsen 239 Owen Buckley
Scratch Series 855 Osiris Cave 789 Isaac Larsen 784 Josh Stretton

Handicap Game 277 Owen Buckley 274 Osiris Cave 274 Isaac Larsen
Handicap Series 943 Osiris Cave 909 Isaac Larsen 900 Rob Littlewood

Team Division #2 - Div 2
Scratch Game 214 Sandy Hoare 208 Widz Serabani 204 Terso TaoTao

Scratch Series 681 Widz Serabani 681 Sandy Hoare 666 Connie Dixon
Handicap Game 257 Sandy Hoare 255 Terso TaoTao 255 Max Shaw

Handicap Series 892 Max Shaw 884 Arlene Dunn 854 Connie Dixon
Bowlers must have a minimum of 12 games (before bowling) to be listed for high handicap game and series.

Men Scratch Game 252 Osiris Cave 244 Isaac Larsen 239 Owen Buckley
Scratch Series 855 Osiris Cave 789 Isaac Larsen 784 Josh Stretton

Women Scratch Game 214 Sandy Hoare 190 Kaitlyn Hoare 190 Connie Dixon
Scratch Series 681 Sandy Hoare 666 Connie Dixon 662 Kaitlyn Hoare

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total
1 - Josh Stretton

2 Josh Stretton 194 19 1556 8 784 771 180 184 184 236 784 832
2 - Ronan Richardson

10 Ronan Richardson bk194 19 0 0 a184 a184 a184 a184 736 812
3 - Osiris Cave

1 Osiris Cave 202 13 1616 8 820 807 180 171 221 189 761 849
4 - Phil Wright

4 Phil Wright 185 26 1480 8 752 739 181 190 201 185 757 785
5 - Karlyn Richardson

17 Karlyn Richardson 171 36 1375 8 689 676 181 150 173 130 634 742
6 - Graham Parkins

36 Graham Parkins 175 33 1407 8 705 692 177 205 170 191 743 863
7 - Jono Collier

9 Jono Collier 183 27 1464 8 744 731 173 206 156 191 726 846
8 - Isaac Larsen

5 Isaac Larsen 194 19 1553 8 787 774 244 184 145 191 764 884
9 - Lyall Lister

12 Lyall Lister bk176 33 0 0 a166 a166 a166 a166 664 796
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total

10 - Mark Stretton
7 Mark Stretton 179 30 1439 8 721 708 220 153 177 145 695 831

11 - Steve Harvey
15 Steve Harvey 164 42 1314 8 666 653 152 184 151 171 658 794

12 - Mike Lafauci
13 Mike Lafauci 178 31 1425 8 723 710 135 175 164 219 693 825

13 - Rob Littlewood
34 Rob Littlewood 177 32 1420 8 716 703 161 140 173 190 664 808

14 - Owen Buckley
11 Owen Buckley 172 36 1378 8 698 685 150 194 147 239 730 882

15 - Kaitlyn Hoare
6 Kaitlyn Hoare bk165 41 662 4 666 657 a155 a155 a155 a155 620 784

16 - Stan Wrathall
14 Stan Wrathall bk164 42 0 0 a154 a154 a154 a154 616 784

17 - Widz Serabani
16 Widz Serabani 166 40 1330 8 674 661 171 150 152 208 681 853

18 - Sandy Hoare
19 Sandy Hoare 166 40 1334 8 670 657 214 166 146 155 681 853

19 - Wiki Bidois
31 Wiki Bidois 127 69 1017 8 519 506 93 108 143 114 458 738

20 - Brendon Hoare
30 Brendon Hoare 130 67 1044 8 528 515 165 104 120 117 506 782

21 - BYE

22 - Francis Conde
18 Francis Conde 152 51 1218 8 618 605 115 141 181 177 614 834

23 - Terso TaoTao
20 Terso TaoTao 150 52 1206 8 606 593 138 138 168 134 578 782

24 - Rebecca Stretton
21 Rebecca Stretton bk162 43 620 4 628 619 a152 a152 a152 a152 608 780

25 - Judy Sinclair
28 Judy Sinclair 148 54 1185 8 603 590 151 118 151 174 594 830

26 - Connie Dixon
23 Connie Dixon 163 42 1307 8 661 648 177 190 147 152 666 854

27 - Teresa Stone
35 Teresa Stone 116 78 928 8 476 463 119 126 117 92 454 770

28 - Vic Petilla
26 Vic Petilla 127 69 1019 8 517 504 153 124 120 110 507 735

29 - Anne McNaull
32 Anne McNaull 152 51 1221 8 615 602 149 168 135 138 590 806

30 - Max Shaw
33 Max Shaw 154 49 1239 8 621 608 145 189 135 159 628 892

31 - Arlene Dunn
27 Arlene Dunn bk134 64 628 4 636 627 a124 a124 a124 a124 496 752

32 - Wayne Dunn
25 Wayne Dunn bk155 48 543 4 545 536 a145 a145 a145 a145 580 772

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total
Doug Couch 120 75 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kris Cunninghame bk125 71 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rob Jacobsen 120 75 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peter Jones 120 75 0 0 0 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total
Marion Jones 120 75 0 0 0 0 0 0
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